## 502046427 09/04/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Brokenshire	08/20/2012
David Crowsley	08/20/2012
Oliver Warren	08/20/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watson-Marlow Limited	
Street Address:	Falmouth	
City:	Cornwall	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TR11 4RU	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428669

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4192559639

 Phone:
 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaze, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-54215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. MacMillan

### Total Attachments: 3

source=324\_54215\_Assignment-allsigned\_HaseltineLake#page1.tif source=324\_54215\_Assignment-allsigned\_HaseltineLake#page2.tif source=324\_54215\_Assignment-allsigned\_HaseltineLake#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0915

H \$40 00 29428

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATSON-MARLOW LIMITED, of Falmouth, Cornwall TR11 4RU U.K. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would

conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Shahn	Date: 2017.
STEVEN BROKENSHIRE	U
Witness	Date: 20 Awerest 2012
Witness	Date: 20 August 2012
DAVID CROWSLEY	Date: 20 AUS-UST 2012
Wifness	Date: 20 August 2017
Witness	Date: 20 August 7017

- OLLO-	Date: 20.08.2012
OLIVER WARREN	
x Mitness	Date: 20, 8, 12.
Witness	Date: 20 August 2012